BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOUNT VERNON, TEXAS: 

SECTION 1:  That the City Secretary is hereby authorized and directed to cause notice to be published of 
the Council’s intention to issue certificates of obligation in one or more series in the principal amount not 
to exceed ONE MILLION SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,075,000) for the purpose of paying 
contractual obligations to be incurred for improving and extending the City’s waterworks and sewer 
system, including the acquisition of land and rights-of-way therefor and professional services rendered in 
connection therewith;

[...]

on February 9, 2026, at 109 North Kaufman Street, in the City of Mount Vernon, 
Texas, and, during such meeting, the City Council will consider the passage of one or more 
ordinances authorizing the issuance of certificates of obligation in one or more series in an 
amount not to exceed ONE MILLION SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,075,000) for 
the purpose of paying contractual obligations to be incurred for:  improving and extending 
the City’s waterworks and sewer system, including the acquisition of land and rights-of-
way therefor and professional services rendered in connection therewith;